

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>  Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurlbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  06/19/08	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid Alternates)  \$2,259,247.99
--	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Matt Malicki Consultant: Mead and Hunt

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Austin Straubel International Airport	Bid Date:	6/5/2008
Department of Transportation	Project:	SAP 0705-44-71	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Landside Improvements	DBE Goals:	n/a

DESCRIPTION: Realign Terminal Entrance Road, Extend East Access Road, Construct New Employee Parking Lot				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 (414) 744-1515		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 494-0543		Trierweiler Construction 2916 S. Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449 (715) 387-8451		DeGroot Inc. 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54811 (920) 866-2348		Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurlbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 468-8071		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-3978	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15815	REMOVING FENCE	1100	LF	\$2.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.80	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
F16226	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 6, 4-FOOT	245	LF	\$14.50	\$3,552.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$14.50	\$3,552.50	\$14.50	\$3,552.50
F16228	CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 6, 6-FOOT	682	LF	\$13.95	\$9,513.90		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$13.95	\$9,513.90	\$13.95	\$9,513.90
201.0120	CLEARING	136	ID	\$9.50	\$1,292.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.50	\$1,292.00	\$18.00	\$2,448.00
201.0220	GRUBBING	136	ID	\$9.50	\$1,292.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.50	\$1,292.00	\$22.00	\$2,992.00
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT	4025	SY	\$3.30	\$13,282.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.30	\$13,282.50	\$5.00	\$20,125.00
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	2910	SY	\$2.00	\$5,820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.90	\$5,529.00	\$2.90	\$8,439.00
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	2074	LF	\$1.50	\$3,111.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.50	\$3,111.00	\$4.50	\$9,333.00
204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	430	SY	\$2.15	\$924.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.15	\$924.50	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
204.0165	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	860	LF	\$2.00	\$1,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.89	\$1,625.40	\$2.75	\$2,365.00
204.0190	REMOVING SURFACE DRAINS	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
204.0195	REMOVING CONCRETE BASES	8	EA	\$130.00	\$1,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
204.0210	REMOVING MANHOLES	1	EA	\$260.00	\$260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
204.0240	SITE CLEARANCE, SITE NO. 1	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00
204.0240	SITE CLEARANCE, SITE NO. 2	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,115.00	\$5,115.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
204.0240	SITE CLEARANCE, SITE NO. 3	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
204.0240	SITE CLEARANCE, SITE NO. 4	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
204.0240	SITE CLEARANCE, SITE NO. 5	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
204.0260	ABANDONING INLETS	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.25	\$9.75	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
204.0280	SEALING PIPES	1	EA	\$260.00	\$260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	8518	CY	\$5.00	\$42,590.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$42,590.00	\$11.70	\$99,660.60

DESCRIPTION: Realign Terminal Entrance Road, Extend East Access Road, Construct New Employee Parking Lot				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 (414) 744-1515		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 494-0543		Trierweiler Construction 2916 S. Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449 (715) 387-8451		DeGroot Inc. 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54811 (920) 866-2348		Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 468-8071		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-3978	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
208.0100	BORROW	2329	CY	\$4.00	\$9,316.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.90	\$9,083.10	\$5.00	\$11,645.00
211.0100	PREPARATION FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
211.0200	PREPARATION FOUNDATION FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1	LS	\$40,480.00	\$40,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
213.0100	FINISHING ROADWAY	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE, 1 1/4 INCH	18624	TON	\$8.00	\$148,992.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.80	\$145,267.20	\$8.80	\$163,891.20
310.0110	BASE AGGREGATE OPEN GRADED	290	TON	\$20.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$12.50	\$3,625.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00
311.0110	BREAKER RUN	2240	TON	\$8.00	\$17,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.35	\$16,464.00	\$8.60	\$19,264.00
415.0080	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8-INCH	7392	SY	\$37.90	\$280,156.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$39.40	\$291,244.80	\$31.50	\$232,848.00
415.1080	CONCRETE PAVEMENT HES 8-INCH	350	SY	\$45.00	\$15,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$42.40	\$14,840.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
416.1010	CONCRETE SURFACE DRAINS	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL, PG 58-28	289	TON	\$687.00	\$198,543.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$660.00	\$190,740.00	\$690.00	\$199,410.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	495	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,485.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$1,237.50	\$3.00	\$1,485.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	4814	TON	\$23.00	\$110,722.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$44.10	\$212,297.40	\$23.00	\$110,722.00
521.0115	CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED STEEL 15-INCH	22	LF	\$22.00	\$484.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$21.80	\$479.60	\$44.75	\$984.50
521.0118	CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED STEEL 18-INCH	45	LF	\$24.00	\$1,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$24.00	\$1,080.00	\$46.55	\$2,094.75
521.0717	PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL 17X13-INCH	98	LF	\$26.00	\$2,548.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$25.10	\$2,459.80	\$46.00	\$4,508.00
521.0721	PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL 21X15-INCH	32	LF	\$27.00	\$864.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$26.40	\$844.80	\$48.00	\$1,536.00
521.0724	PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL 24X18-INCH	80	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$29.20	\$2,336.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00
521.0728	PIPE ARCH CORRUGATED STEEL 28X20-INCH	90	LF	\$33.00	\$2,970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$32.40	\$2,916.00	\$54.00	\$4,860.00
521.1015	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 15-INCH	2	EA	\$103.00	\$206.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$103.00	\$206.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
521.1018	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL 18-INCH	2	EA	\$135.00	\$270.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$117.00	\$234.00
521.1217	APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH STEEL 17X13-INCH	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
521.1221	APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH STEEL 21X15-INCH	2	EA	\$112.00	\$224.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$112.00	\$224.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
521.1224	APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH STEEL 24X18-INCH	2	EA	\$127.00	\$254.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$127.00	\$254.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
521.1228	APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH STEEL 28X20-INCH	4	EA	\$145.00	\$580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$145.00	\$580.00	\$160.00	\$640.00
601.0405	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 18-INCH TYPE A	4170	LF	\$10.00	\$41,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.80	\$40,866.00	\$7.80	\$32,526.00
601.0407	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 18-INCH TYPE D	855	LF	\$12.00	\$10,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10.65	\$9,105.75	\$7.80	\$6,669.00
602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	12340	SF	\$2.85	\$35,169.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.85	\$35,169.00	\$3.20	\$39,488.00
602.0420	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7-INCH	1630	SF	\$3.50	\$5,705.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.55	\$5,786.50	\$4.00	\$6,520.00
602.0505	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD YELLOW	48	SF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
608.0318	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 18-INCH	352	LF	\$50.00	\$17,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$40.50	\$14,256.00	\$47.85	\$16,843.20
608.0321	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 21-INCH	373	LF	\$52.00	\$19,396.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$43.90	\$16,374.70	\$51.40	\$19,172.20
608.0336	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 36-INCH	60	LF	\$85.00	\$5,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00

DESCRIPTION: Realign Terminal Entrance Road, Extend East Access Road, Construct New Employee Parking Lot				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 (414) 744-1515		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 494-0543		Trierweiler Construction 2916 S. Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449 (715) 387-8451		DeGroot Inc. 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54811 (920) 866-2348		Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 468-8071		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-3978	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
608.0412	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 12-INCH	191	LF	\$46.00	\$8,786.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$34.25	\$6,541.75	\$43.30	\$8,270.30
608.0415	STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 15-INCH	83	LF	\$48.00	\$3,984.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$36.25	\$3,008.75	\$43.55	\$3,614.65
611.0101	CATCH BASINS TYPE 1	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,265.00	\$10,120.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
611.0201	MANHOLES TYPE 1	3	EA	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,975.00	\$5,925.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
611.0530	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE J	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
611.0639	INLET COVER, TYPE H-S	7	EA	\$430.00	\$3,010.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$493.00	\$3,451.00	\$435.00	\$3,045.00
611.0651	INLET COVER, TYPE S	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$377.00	\$377.00
611.0420	RECONSTRUCTING MANHOLES	3	EA	\$1,111.00	\$3,333.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
611.0430	RECONSTRUCTING INLETS	3	EA	\$1,010.00	\$3,030.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
611.8110	ADJUSTING MANHOLE COVERS	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
611.9705	SALVAGED MANHOLE COVERS	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
611.9710	SALVAGED INLET COVERS	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
612.0406	PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH	1305	LF	\$10.50	\$13,702.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.00	\$9,135.00	\$10.00	\$13,050.00
614.0310	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD CLASS B	2226	LF	\$9.45	\$21,035.70		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9.45	\$21,035.70	\$30.00	\$66,780.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$152,350.00	\$152,350.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
620.0100	CONCRETE CORRUGATED MEDIAN	91	SF	\$8.00	\$728.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$728.00	\$9.00	\$819.00
624.0100	WATER	175	MGAL	\$50.00	\$8,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00
625.0500	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	15740	SY	\$0.75	\$11,805.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.75	\$11,805.00	\$2.80	\$44,072.00
627.0200	MULCHING	14750	SY	\$0.50	\$7,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.50	\$7,375.00	\$0.08	\$1,180.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	4465	LF	\$2.00	\$8,930.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$8,930.00	\$1.50	\$6,697.50
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	2235	LF	\$0.45	\$1,005.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.45	\$1,005.75	\$0.50	\$1,117.50
628.1905	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
628.1910	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
628.2004	EROSION MAT, CLASS I TYPE B	990	SY	\$2.00	\$1,980.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.50	\$1,485.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	19	EA	\$135.00	\$2,565.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$111.00	\$2,109.00
629.0210	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	10	CWT	\$85.23	\$852.30		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$85.23	\$852.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
630.0140	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 40	425	LB	\$7.25	\$3,081.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.25	\$3,081.25	\$22.17	\$9,422.25
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	215	LB	\$3.00	\$645.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$14.25	\$3,063.75
634.0400	POSTS WOODEN, 6x6-INCHx 8-FT	35	EA	\$65.00	\$2,275.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00
636.0100	SIGNS SUPPORTS CONCRETE MASONRY	16	CY	\$750.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$370.00	\$5,920.00
636.1000	SIGNS SUPPORTS STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS	1960	LB	\$3.89	\$7,624.40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.89	\$7,624.40	\$20.35	\$39,886.00
637.0202	SIGNS REFLECTIVE TYPE II	392	SF	\$17.26	\$6,765.92		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$17.26	\$6,765.92	\$10.60	\$4,155.20
638.2101	MOVING SIGNS TYPE I	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,530.75	\$6,123.00
638.2102	MOVING SIGNS TYPE II	227	EA	\$66.00	\$14,982.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$65.35	\$14,834.45	\$218.60	\$49,622.20

DESCRIPTION: Realign Terminal Entrance Road, Extend East Access Road, Construct New Employee Parking Lot				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 (414) 744-1515		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 494-0543		Trierweiler Construction 2916 S. Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449 (715) 387-8451		DeGroot Inc. 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54811 (920) 866-2348		Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 468-8071		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-3978	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
638.2601	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE I	2	EA	\$410.00	\$820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$1,643.00	\$3,286.00
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II	87	EA	\$25.00	\$2,175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$2,175.00	\$80.00	\$6,960.00
638.3000	REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	52	EA	\$25.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$112.00	\$5,824.00
638.3100	REMOVING STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,643.00	\$1,643.00
638.3210	REVISING SIGNS TYPE I	5	EA	\$3,269.00	\$16,345.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,269.00	\$16,345.00	\$4,137.00	\$20,685.00
638.4000	MOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	86	EA	\$93.00	\$7,998.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$92.35	\$7,942.10	\$526.50	\$45,279.00
638.4100	MOVING STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN SUPPORTS	2	EA	\$59.00	\$118.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,894.00	\$11,788.00	\$3,680.00	\$7,360.00
642.5001	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
642.6001	FIELD LABORATORY	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STAGE 1)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STAGE 2)	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STAGE 3)	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STAGE 4)	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
643.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STAGE 5)	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
645.0130	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	45	SY	\$4.00	\$180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$2.50	\$112.50
646.0106	PAVEMENT MARKING, EPOXY, 4-INCH	4110	LF	\$1.65	\$6,781.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.65	\$6,781.50	\$1.70	\$6,987.00
646.0126	PAVEMENT MARKING, EPOXY, 8-INCH	450	LF	\$3.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.10	\$1,395.00
646.0600	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5090	LF	\$0.60	\$3,054.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.80	\$9,162.00	\$1.00	\$5,090.00
647.0166	PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROWS, EPOXY, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
647.0256	PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOLS, EPOXY	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$840.00
647.0356	PAVEMENT MARKING, WORDS, EPOXY	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
647.0456	PAVEMENT MARKING, CURB, EPOXY	435	LF	\$3.25	\$1,413.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.25	\$1,413.75	\$3.30	\$1,435.50
647.0566	PAVEMENT MARKING, STOP LINE, EPOXY, 18-INCH	80	LF	\$7.50	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$7.60	\$608.00
647.0656	PAVEMENT MARKING PARKING STALL, EPOXY	11823	LF	\$2.70	\$31,922.10		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2.70	\$31,922.10	\$2.70	\$31,922.10
647.0766	PAVEMENT MARKING, CROSS WALK, EPOXY, 6-INCH	185	LF	\$5.25	\$971.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.25	\$971.25	\$5.25	\$971.25
652.0225	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH	3900	LF	\$4.25	\$16,575.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.25	\$16,575.00	\$3.40	\$13,260.00
652.0325	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 2-INCH	3250	LF	\$5.50	\$17,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.50	\$17,875.00	\$5.15	\$16,737.50
652.0340	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 80 4-INCH	1650	LF	\$11.00	\$18,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$11.00	\$18,150.00	\$8.75	\$14,437.50
652.0605	CONDUIT SPECIAL 2-INCH	420	LF	\$18.00	\$7,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00
653.0135	PULL BOXES STEEL 24X36-INCH	21	EA	\$550.00	\$11,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
654.0200	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASE TYPE 6	5	EA	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
655.0410	COMMUNICATIONS CABLE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	550	LF	\$3.10	\$1,705.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.10	\$1,705.00	\$0.50	\$275.00
655.0610	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 12 AWG	7565	LF	\$0.56	\$4,236.40		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.56	\$4,236.40	\$0.50	\$3,782.50

DESCRIPTION: Realign Terminal Entrance Road, Extend East Access Road, Construct New Employee Parking Lot				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 (414) 744-1515		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 494-0543		Trierweiler Construction 2916 S. Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449 (715) 387-8451		DeGroot Inc. 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54811 (920) 866-2348		Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 468-8071		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-3978	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
655.0615	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 10 AWG	3562	LF	\$0.72	\$2,564.64		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.72	\$2,564.64	\$0.63	\$2,244.06
655.0620	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 8 AWG	11100	LF	\$0.65	\$7,215.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.65	\$7,215.00	\$0.80	\$8,880.00
655.0625	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 6 AWG	9686	LF	\$0.88	\$8,523.68		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.88	\$8,523.68	\$1.10	\$10,654.60
656.0200	ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER BREAKER PEDESTAL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
657.0205	TRANSFORMER BASES BREAKAWAY 13-15 INCH BOLT CIRCLE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
657.0430	TRAFFIC SIGNALS STANDARDS ALUMINUM 10-FT	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
658.0105	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 1-12 INCH 2-8 INCH VERTICAL	2	EA	\$695.00	\$1,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
658.0210	BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE 1 SECTION 12-INCH	2	EA	\$85.00	\$170.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
658.5069	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
661.0400.S	LIGHTING CONTROL CABINET TYPE 3860	2	EA	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
690.0100	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	2500	LF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.80	\$4,500.00	\$1.65	\$4,125.00
690.0200	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH	410	LF	\$2.00	\$820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.40	\$1,394.00	\$2.40	\$984.00
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X90001	GUARD POST	10	EA	\$230.00	\$2,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00
X90002	FILTER BAGS, DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	80	EA	\$8.35	\$668.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8.35	\$668.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
X90003	FILTER BAGS, MAINTAINED	40	EA	\$1.25	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.25	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
X90004	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECYCLING	12762	SY	\$1.50	\$19,143.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.80	\$10,209.60	\$1.80	\$22,971.60
X90005	H.E.S. CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	500	SF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.25	\$1,625.00	\$3.60	\$1,800.00
X90006	H.E.S. CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7-INCH	1300	SF	\$4.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3.85	\$5,005.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00
X90007	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH, SPECIAL	1000	SF	\$7.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8.42	\$8,420.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
X90008	WOOD FENCE, 7-FOOT	352	LF	\$38.00	\$13,376.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$37.75	\$13,288.00	\$51.00	\$17,952.00
X90009	SIGN POSTS	41	EA	\$175.00	\$7,175.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$75.00	\$3,075.00
X90010	ENTRANCE SIGN	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
X90011	INFORMATION SIGN	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
X90012	DEPARTURE SIGN	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
X90013	RELOCATE MONUMENT AND FLAG POLE	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$38,123.00	\$38,123.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
X90014	RELOCATE SHELTER	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
X90015	RELOCATE SALT STORAGE BUNKER	1	LS	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$107,700.00	\$107,700.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
X90016	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
X90017	POLYETHYLENE WATER SERVICE, 1-INCH	150	LF	\$28.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
X90018	CORPORATION STOP AND CURB BOX, 1-INCH	1	SET	\$253.00	\$253.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X90019	YARD HYDRANT	1	EA	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X90020	REMOVE EXISTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
X90021	CONCRETE-ENCASED DUCT BANK	900	LF	\$14.05	\$12,645.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$14.05	\$12,645.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00

DESCRIPTION: Realign Terminal Entrance Road, Extend East Access Road, Construct New Employee Parking Lot				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53207 (414) 744-1515		Northeast Asphalt, Inc. 1524 Atkinson Drive Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 494-0543		Trierweiler Construction 2916 S. Cherry Avenue Marshfield, WI 54449 (715) 387-8451		DeGroot Inc. 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54811 (920) 866-2348		Martell Construction, Inc. 1220 Hurbut Street Green Bay, WI 54303 (920) 468-8071		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-3978	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90022	MAINTAIN LIGHTING DURING STAGING	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
X90023	LUMINAIRES TYPE 1,	21	EA	\$425.00	\$8,925.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$435.00	\$9,135.00	\$425.00	\$8,925.00
X90024	LUMINAIRES TYPE 2	8	EA	\$2,355.00	\$18,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,365.00	\$18,920.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00
X90025	LUMINAIRES TYPE 3	6	EA	\$376.00	\$2,256.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
X90026	POLES TYPE 6 (STAINLESS STEEL)	29	EA	\$1,830.00	\$53,070.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,830.00	\$53,070.00	\$1,600.00	\$46,400.00
X90027	12' STAINLESS STEEL POLE	6	EA	\$1,335.00	\$8,010.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,335.00	\$8,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
X90028	CONCRETE BASE TYPE 6	25	EA	\$650.00	\$16,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
X90029	CONCRETE BASE TYPE 1	6	EA	\$330.00	\$1,980.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00
X90030	ELECTRICAL POWER & CONTROLS	1	EA	\$344.00	\$344.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$9,344.00	\$9,344.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
X90031	FLASHER CABINET, BASE , & CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
X90032	STROBE LIGHT	1	LS	\$805.00	\$805.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
X90033	RELOCATE EMPLOYEE PARKING LOT ACCESS CONTROL EQUIPN	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
X90034	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,718.00	\$3,436.00	\$6,265.00	\$12,530.00
X90035	HEAD-END PROGRAMMING	2	LS	\$2,206.00	\$4,412.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,206.00	\$4,412.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
X90036	MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE (62,5 MICRON)	1400	LF	\$5.25	\$7,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$7.55	\$10,570.00
X90037	MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE (50.0 MICRON)	1200	LF	\$5.25	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.25	\$6,300.00	\$7.55	\$9,060.00
X90038	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL	1	EA	\$272.00	\$272.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$272.00	\$272.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
X90039	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
X90040	ROTATE POLES AND LUMINAIRE	5	EA	\$395.00	\$1,975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00
X90041	RELOCATE POLES AND LUMINAIRE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
X90042	RENOVATE GATE CARD READER AND POSTS	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
X90043	MANHOLES TYPE 1, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,177.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
X90044	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$2,344,451.34		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$2,259,247.99		\$2,376,051.31